
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6421

HR 6421
Faster Treatments and Cures for Eye Diseases Act

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jul 18, 2018
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.  (Jul 18, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/6421 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jul 18, 2018

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Jul 18, 2018

Rep. Upton, Fred [R-MI-6] R · MI Jul 18, 2018

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jul 24, 2018

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Jul 24, 2018

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Aug 7, 2018

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Aug 24, 2018

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Aug 24, 2018

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Sep 4, 2018

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Sep 5, 2018

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 10, 2018

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Sep 10, 2018

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Sep 10, 2018

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Sep 12, 2018

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Sep 20, 2018

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 25, 2018

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Sep 25, 2018

Rep. Bishop, Mike [R-MI-8] R · MI Sep 27, 2018

Rep. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV-3] D · NV Oct 16, 2018

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 13, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jul 18, 2018
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 18, 2018) 

Faster Treatments and Cures for Eye Diseases Act

This bill requires the Department of Health and Human Services to establish a pilot program through which vision

impairment research projects are funded by specified bonds.

Actions Timeline

Jul 18, 2018: Introduced in House
Jul 18, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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